This is

Point of Contact: Lisa Oreskovich
Term of Contract:

CITY OF OREGON CITY
Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Agreement

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES - STREET (PS 16-023)

an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon

City (hereinafter City), and DeSANTIS LANDSCAPES, INC., hereinafter called "PS
Contractor," which was previously entered into on September 29, 2016 (“Contract”) for
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES - STREET and

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below:

WITNESSETH:
The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows:
No change.
The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows:

The agreement shall be extended for one (1) additional one-year period. Therefore, for
provision of services, the agreement expiration date shall be extended from April 30,
2018 to April 30, 2019.

The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows:

For provision of revision of fee schedule and contract duration identified in this
Amendment, the contract price for an additional one-year period shall be increased by an
amount not to exceed Sixty-three thousand five hundred thirty-five and 38/100
dollars ($63,535.38). A 5.6% increase has been applied to the yearly contract amount to
account for the Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) adjustment. The total amount of this
Amendment shall be an amount not exceed One hundred fifty-three thousand seven
hundred eighty-four and 50/100 dollars ($153,784.50).

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full
force and effect.

DeSANTIS LANDSCAPES, INC. CITY OF OREGON CITY

By: 17 )ZUUI&/O A

Name: Anthon& Konkol III, City Manager
Title: Date: /’/// X B Zg

Date:

Date Authorized by Commission, if applicable:

Y- 19-18

Page 1 — Amendment to Personal Services Agreement — PS 16-021, Landscape Maintenance
Services — Street



2018 Amendment Oegon City Landscaping Specifications Table

Map Location Number 15 72 73 74 76 79 97 98 104
E c =
0| x X -] c @ o T o
%5/83 (83 | 8 S S 2 | . |38%
: = N = -4 < 5 [} N s T 9
Site Name 82’? gq:\ §°?5,_\ ﬂ§ E% % z @E 3%2
OSz|288|23%| 25 | =5 | 2¢ c 20 |2 %
255 0oz oo S|l 29 c @ §g c e 230
Aomo|lorS|loacd| 33 i = 3 O |ox?
S 3 a = 0 o g b o
quare Footage g a g S y 3 P S 0
L . 1 2 1
S PN ~ © ~ 2 S s ~
Spec # Tasks
General Specifications
21 General Requirements & v v v v v v v v v
Specifications
Chemicals Specficiations
2.2.A Herbicide Use v v v v v v v v v
2.2B Fertilizer v 4 v 4 v 4 v
Mulch Specification
23 Mulch v v v v v v v
Irrigation Specifications / Activity
2.4 Irrigation v 4 v 4 v v
Weed Control Specifications
2.5 Weed Control 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mowing Activities
2.6.A Grass Mowing 4
2.6.C Road_Slde/ Highway v v
Mowing
2.6.D Edging v v v v
2.6.E String Trimming 4 4
Tree and Shrub Care Activities
27.A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines 4 4
2.7.E Weed Control v v v v v v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees v 4 v 4 v 4 v
Ground Cover Activities
2.8.A Mulched Areas 4 4 4 4
2.8.B Weed Control v v v v
2.8.C Edging 4 v v
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer v v v
Walkways, Paved Areas & Parking Lots
Activities
2.10. All Provisions 4 4 v 4 4 4 v 4 v
Litter Control, Dead Plants, Special
Requirments Activities
2.11 All Provisions v v 4 v v v v v v
2.12 Dead Plants v 4 v 4 v 4 v
gl 2| 8| =& s #| 8 o N
o =} 1 o ~ N y ) v}
[=2] - wn [<)} [T-} [l n n [
) S © N n ~ ~N 0 ~
Site Subtotal - © - o - o -
Streets Total Cost
<
sl w8 3| ¥ g 8 & =
o0 o p] n =y )] n n ©
o < a © a © [ ] ]
- o © o0 wn 5 o0 < 0
o [ =l ~ ) ~ -

5.6 % CPI Adjustment Site Subtotal

2018 Street Total Cost

2018 Monthly Street Cost

Street Div Sites



2018 Amendment Oegon City Landscaping Specifications Table

Street Div Sites

Map Location Number 110 112 113 114 115 116 117 120 128
— o o -
2} = c = n
- = S -
E sg s @ & |88 |s=_ £
5 () =
Site Name < g% ° o 2 z z °2h , | &5 %3
° = g 2 2 2 Zc0 32 % 3 3
S R 3 € 3 o o n T |3 TY| 28
o g2 n 2 T T ® sz (2358 e
i3 == o L (] [} ] S0n |Smd&h| S0
3 2 B 2
Square Footage 51 ﬁ 3 E E‘. i E a 2‘ f’g
a Q a S s P < oo S b
Spec # Tasks
General Specifications
21 General Requirements & v v v v v v v v v
Specifications
Chemicals Specficiations
2.2.A Herbicide Use v v 4 4 4 v v v
2.2.B Fertilizer v v v v v v v v
Mulch Specification
23 Mulch v v v v v
Irrigation Specifications / Activity
2.4 Irrigation 4 4 4 v v v v v v
Weed Control Specifications
2.5 Weed Control 4 4 v v 4 v v v v
Mowing Activities
2.6.A Grass Mowing 4 4 4 4 v
26.C Road‘Slde/ Highway v
Mowing
2.6.D Edging v v v v v v v
2.6.E String Trimming 4 v
Tree and Shrub Care Activities
27.A Pruning: Parking Lots & v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines
2.7.E Weed Control v v v 4 4 v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees 4 4 v v v v v
Ground Cover Activities
2.8.A Mulched Areas v v v v v v
2.8.B Weed Control v v v 4 4 v v v v
2.8.C Edging v v v
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer v 4 v v
Walkways, Paved Areas & Parking Lots
Activities
2.10. All Provisions 4 v v v 4 v v v v
Litter Control, Dead Plants, Special
Requirments Activities
211 All Provisions v v v 4 v v v v v
2,12 Dead Plants v 4 4 4 4 v v v v
3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2
<l & g g &# & 3| g ¢ g
N N S n a o & 8 ) o
Site Subtotal o n o o n © - ] 3
Streets Total Cost 60,166.08
)
=l 8 g 8§ 3 8 38 8 s 2
b by S 3 o = ] ] & "
o n - N o o © 0 o n
~ 1 [ o 1 o - ) o
5.6 % CPI Adjustment Site Subtotal
2018 Street Total Cost 63,535.38
2018 Monthly Street Cost 5,294.62




	2018-04-18 PS 16-023 DeSantis Landscapes Signature
	2018 Amendment Oegon City Landscaping Specifications Table
	Street Div Sites


